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32. Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 
 
32.42 Contract Tariff Option 41 

 
(A) Scope 

 
(1) Contract Tariff Option 41 (Option 41) provides a transitional 

billing credit for certain monthly recurring rates assessed during a 
conversion (as described below) from Special Access Verizon 
Dedicated SONET Ring (DSR) service(s) to Special Access 
IntelliLight® Optical Transport Service (IOTS). 

 
(2) DSR is described in Section 34.1 following.  IOTS is described in 

Section 7.2.19 preceding. 
 

(B) Eligibility Requirements 
 

All of the following requirements must be met in order to be eligible 
for subscription to Option 41. 

 
(1) A customer must subscribe to Option 41 by submitting a written 

authorization in a manner designated by the Telephone Company during 
the sixty day (60) period that begins on May 9, 2006 and ends on 
July 8, 2006 (Subscription Period). 

 
(2) The customer must place an order for a conversion from DSR to IOTS.  

For each conversion of DSR to IOTS that is ordered, the customer 
must meet all of the following requirements. 

 
(a) A conversion under this Option 41 is the replacement of one (1) or 

two (2) in-service DSRs which are equipped with enhanced nodes or 
with nodes that are not enhanced (the existing DSR(s)) with a 
single IOTS (the replacing IOTS).  At the customer’s option, the 
replacing IOTS may also include a new DSR that utilizes IOTS SONET 
optical transport channels as the backbone transmission facilities 
between the DSR enhanced nodes (the new DSR).  The new DSR is 
subject to the DSR requirements set forth in Section 34.1 following 
and to the IOTS requirements set forth in Section 7.2.19 preceding 
as they apply to connecting DSR to IOTS. 

 
(b) For each existing DSR being converted, the replacing IOTS must 

include a SONET optical transport channel that has an optical 
carrier rate equal to, or greater than, the optical carrier rate of 
the existing DSR.  For example, when converting one (1) existing 
Optical Carrier 12 (OC12) DSR to IOTS, the IOTS must include a 
SONET optical transport channel with an optical carrier rate of 
OC12 or greater. 

 
(c) The existing DSR(s) must have been purchased under Section 34.1 

following or under another contract tariff option in this Section 
32. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 
 
32.42 Contract Tariff Option 41 (Cont’d) 

 
(B) Eligibility Requirements (Cont'd) 

 
(2) (Cont’d) 

 
(d) The commitment period for the term plan of the replacing IOTS must 

extend beyond the expiration date of the commitment period for the 
term plan of the existing DSR as follows:  

 
(1) When converting one existing DSR to IOTS, the commitment period 

for the term plan of the replacing IOTS (as selected under 
Section 7.2.19 preceding or under another contract tariff option 
in this Section 32) must have an expiration date that extends 
beyond the expiration date of the commitment period for the term 
plan of the existing DSR. 

 
(2) When converting two existing DSRs to a single IOTS, the 

commitment period for the term plan of the replacing IOTS (as 
selected under Section 7.2.19 preceding or under another contract 
tariff option in this Section 32) must have an expiration date 
that extends beyond the expiration date of the commitment period 
for the DSR term plan with the later expiration date. 

 
(e) The replacing IOTS must be within the same operating territory as 

the existing DSR(s) and must be configured as follows. 
 

(1) Where one existing DSR is converted to IOTS, the replacing IOTS 
must have at least one (1) customer premises node location and 
one (1) CO node location in common with the existing DSR being 
replaced. 

 
(2) Where two existing DSRs are converted to a single IOTS, the 

replacing IOTS must have at least one (1) customer premises node 
location and one (1) CO node location in common with either of 
the existing DSR(s) being replaced. 

 
(C) Serving Area 

 
(1) The serving area of Option 41 consists of the Phase I and Phase II 

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) of this tariff.  Wire centers 
within the Phase II MSAs of this tariff are set forth in Section 
15.3 preceding. 

 
(2) Any additions of, or changes to, the wire centers within an MSA that 

occur during the Service Period of the replacing IOTS subscribed to 
under this Option 41 will apply and be included in this Option 41. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 
 
32.42 Contract Tariff Option 41 (Cont’d) 
 
(D) Terms and Conditions 

 
(1) Except as set forth in this Section 32.42, the terms and conditions 

applicable to Special Access IOTS, as set forth in Section 7.2.19 
preceding also apply. 

 
(2) Upon completion of the conversion, and regardless of the actual time 

taken to complete the conversion, a transitional billing credit 
applies as follows. 

 
(a) two (2) months of transitional billing credit equal to fifty 

percent (50%) of the recurring monthly rates for the node, high 
speed pass-through interface, amplification and mileage Special 
Access rate elements of the replacing IOTS will apply; and 

 
(b) two (2) months of transitional billing credit equal to fifty 

percent (50%) of the recurring monthly rates for the node, high 
speed pass-through interfaces and mileage Special Access rate 
elements of the existing DSR(s) will apply. 

 
(c) When the replacing IOTS also includes a new DSR that utilizes IOTS 

SONET optical transport channels as the transmission facilities 
between the DSR enhanced nodes, transitional billing credit is not 
applicable to the enhanced nodes for such new DSR. 

 
(d) Shared Use as set forth in Section 5.2.7 preceding is allowed under 

this Option 41; however, only the Special Access portion of such 
existing DSR(s) or replacing IOTS is eligible for the transitional 
billing credit. 

 
(e)_The conversion from DSR to IOTS is complete when all circuits on 

the existing DSR(s) are disconnected and the SONET optical 
transport channels on the replacing IOTS (as required under 
(B)(2)(b) preceding) are installed and operational on the replacing 
IOTS, and the existing DSR(s) are disconnected.  

 
(3) For each conversion the customer subscribes to under this Option 41, 

the commitment period of the term plan for the replacing IOTS (as 
selected by the customer under Section 7.2.19 preceding or the 
applicable contract tariff option under this Section 32) will be 
extended by two (2) months beyond the selected commitment period 
(extended commitment period). 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 
 
32.42 Contract Tariff Option 41 (Cont’d) 

 
(D) Terms and Conditions (Cont’d) 

 
(4) Subscription to Other Contract Tariff Options 

 
A customer subscribing an IOTS to this Option 41 may concurrently 
subscribe that same IOTS to any other tariff arrangement, contract 
tariff option, special service arrangement, or Individual Case Basis 
(ICB) arrangement offered by the Telephone Company and available to 
the customer either currently or at any time during the commitment 
period, which tariff arrangement, contract tariff option, special 
service arrangement, or ICB allows subscription to IOTS. 

 
(5) Termination liability will not apply to disconnection of the 

existing DSR(s) when the conditions set forth in (B)(2) preceding 
and Section 7.2.19(F) preceding or the applicable contract tariff 
option in this Section 32 are met.  The customer will remain 
responsible for any outstanding minimum period obligations on 
services connected to the existing DSR(s) as they may apply under 
Section 5.2.5 preceding. 

 
(6) During the extended commitment period (as set forth in (D)(3) 

preceding) for the replacing IOTS, the customer is subject to 
termination liability under Section 7.2.19(E) preceding or the 
applicable contract tariff option in this Section 32 if service 
subscribed to under this Option 41 is discontinued prior to the end 
of the extended commitment period. 
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